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Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

From: Jas Khine (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 21 March, 2017 3:25 PM

To: 'Admin .'

Cc: Chloe (chloe@nhtmotor.com)

Subject: RE: SKN5670D CLAIMING PA7689Y DOA 15.09.16

WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

 

Dear Sukyi, 

 

Further to the below matter. 

 

This is a case of conflicting versions and there is no substantial evidences provided by both parties. 

 

Kindly advise who is a traffic Marshall present at the time of collision and provide the witness statement for our 

further consideration. 

 

Otherwise, we would maintain 50% of liability as instructed by our Principal. The quantum is as follow: 

 

Cost Of Repair (W/GST) $                                  4,515.83   

Loss of rental ($149.80 w/gst x 3 days) $                                     449.40   

  $                                  4,965.23   

At 50% of liability $                                  2,482.62   

LTA Search Fee $                                          5.35   

Our Offer $                                  2,487.97   

      

Kindly let us have your acceptance.   
 

Thank you. 

 

 
Best Regards, 

Jas Khine | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

 

From: Admin . [mailto:admin@nhtmotor.com]  

Sent: Tuesday, 21 March, 2017 9:25 AM 

To: Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@lkkauto.com> 

Cc: Chloe (chloe@nhtmotor.com) <chloe@nhtmotor.com> 

Subject: SKN5670D CLAIMING PA7689Y DOA 15.09.16 

 

Good morning Jas 

 Please advice & revert. 
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 You're reply much appreciated. 

     Sukyi 

     新福德新福德新福德新福德车厂 

    NEW HOCK OCK OCK OCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOPHOPHOPHOP 

     1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-43 Block C @ Autobay, Singapore 417883 

                T T T T : 6747 9241| FFFF : 6741 7276    

On March 15, 2017 at 4:09 PM "Admin ." <admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote: 

    Hi Jas 

    Hope to receive your offer soon for close case. 

    Sukyi  

    新福德新福德新福德新福德车厂 

         NEW HOCK OCK OCK OCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOPHOPHOPHOP 

           1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-43 Block C @ Autobay, Singapore 417883 

                                    T T T T : 6747 9241| FFFF : 6741 7276    

On March 15, 2017 at 3:27 PM "Jas Khine (LKKAuto)" 
<jaskhine@lkkauto.com> wrote: 

Hi Sukyi, 

  

Below matter is still pending instruction from our Principal AXA. 

  

We will follow up the matter and will revert to you soon. 

  

Thank you. 

  

Best Regards, 

Jas Khine | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

  



3

  

From: Admin . [mailto:admin@nhtmotor.com]  

Sent: Tuesday, 14 March, 2017 1:35 PM 

To: Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@lkkauto.com> 

Cc: Chloe (chloe@nhtmotor.com) <chloe@nhtmotor.com> 

Subject: SKN5670D CLAIMING PA7689Y DOA 15.09.16 

  

      Hi Jas 

      Please advice & revert. 

      You're reply much appreciated. 

     Sukyi  

     新福德新福德新福德新福德车厂 

         NEW HOCK OCK OCK OCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOPHOPHOPHOP 

           1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-43 Block C @ Autobay, Singapore 417883 

                                    T T T T : 6747 9241| FFFF : 6741 7276    

On March 7, 2017 at 11:29 AM "Admin ." 
<admin@nhtmotor.com> wrote: 

Hi Jas 

Your insured had reported that he was traveling straight and 
felt an impact.  
My customer said he was stationary therefore this is very 
obvious that your insured who was driving 
had hit onto my customer's car.  
Moreover, there was a traffic Marshall present, there is no need 
for my customer to risk making  
a false statement whereby it is so easy to find the witness. 

Your insured was obviously trying to make the report very 
ambiguous and making the claims  
difficult. 

Therefore, we do not wish to drag this case further, I just hope 
you can compromise and let us have  
your reasonable offer asap. 

Your insured had reported that he was travelling straight and 
felt an impact.  
My customer said he was stationary therefore this is very 
obvious that your insured who was driving 
had hit onto my customer's car.  
Moreover, there was a traffic marshall present, there is no need 
for my customer to risk making  
a false statement whereby it is so easy to find the witness. 
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Your insured was obviously trying to make the report very 
ambiguous and making the claims  
difficult. 

Therefore, we do not wish to drag this case further, I just hope 
you can compromise and let us have  
your reasonable offer asap. 

You're reply much appreciated. 

     Sukyi  

     新福德新福德新福德新福德车厂 

         NEW HOCK OCK OCK OCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOPHOPHOPHOP 

           1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-43 Block C @ Autobay, Singapore 417883 

                                    T T T T : 6747 9241| FFFF : 6741 7276 

On March 6, 2017 at 2:58 PM "Jas Khine 
(LKKAuto)" <jaskhine@lkkauto.com> wrote: 

Dear Sukyi, 

  

Further to the below matter and as spoken earlier. 

  

This is a case of conflicting versions and whereby 

your client’s reported that his stationary vehicle 

was being hit by our insured vehicle. 

  

Kindly provide us the substantial evidence to 

support at the time of the collision your client’s 

vehicle was stationary for our further consideration. 

  

Thank you. 

  

  

Best Regards, 

Jas Khine | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 

6741-4108 



5

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 

S(408933) 

  

  

  

From: Admin . [mailto:admin@nhtmotor.com]  

Sent: Thursday, 2 March, 2017 6:15 PM 

To: Jas Khine (LKKAuto) 
Cc: Chloe; Vic (LKKAuto) 

Subject: SKN5670D CLAIMING PA7689Y DOA 
15.09.16 

  

      Hi Jas 

      Please advice your offer & revert for close 
case. 

      You're reply much appreciated. 

       Sukyi  

       新福德新福德新福德新福德车厂 

             NEW HOCK OCK OCK OCK TECK MOTOR WORKSHOPHOPHOPHOP 

                 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #01-43 Block C @ Autobay, Singapore 

417883 

                                                        T T T T : 6747 9241| FFFF : 6741 7276    

  

  

---------- Original 
Message ---------- 
From: Chloe 
<chloe@nhtmotor
.com> 
To: "Jas Khine 
(LKKAuto)" 
<jaskhine@lkkaut
o.com> 
Cc: 
admin@nhtmotor.
com 
Date: January 23, 
2017 at 9:54 AM 
Subject: RE: 
SKN5670D 
CLAIMING 
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PA7689Y DOA 
15.09.16 

Dear Jas,  
 
Our customer was 
stationary as per 
instructions from 
the road marshall, 
your insured said 
he was driving 
and hit onto our 
vehicle.  
I think this is 
direct enough.  
Hope to receive 
your offer soon.  
Thank you. 
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